07-09-1998



100758267

01 FC:581

Attorney Docket No.:825-00119

orm U.S. Patent and Trademark Office-1595	U.S. Department of Commerce
-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET
T. A (TOPE) 1000	3 63 77 77

-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET		
PATEN	SONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	marks.		
Please record the attached original documents or cop	thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BERNT-OTTO HAUGLIN	2. Name and address ROTTAFELLA	of receiving party(ies):	
1~2G-68	ROTTAFELLA		
	N3490 Klokkarstua		
	NORWAY		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)			
attached?			
☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Yes ☒ No Î		
Other			
Execution Dates: <u>9/15/1997</u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application	the execution date of	the application is	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
09/016,037			
Additional numbers atta	hed? □ Yes □ N	0	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	e 6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved: One		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Eugene R. Sawall	⊠ Enclo	esed	
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, I	P 🗵 Autho	orized to charge Deposit	
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100	Acco		
Milwaukee, WI 53202	8. Deposit A	Account No. 01.2000	
DIBUYEN 00000241 09016037	(Attach d	uplicate copy of this page	
	if paying	by Deposit Account)	
9 Statement and signature.		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	e foregoing informatic	on is true and correct and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	e roregoing information	on is due and confect and any	
attached copy is a frac copy of the original document	0 110 1		
Morag E. MacKenzie	Machin	₹ June 25, 1998	
7,000	11/		
Name of Person Signing Signature	•	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachr	ents and document:	5	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (eyn. 4/94)			

PATENT REEL: 9282 FRAME: 0797

Serial No: 09/016,037
Filing Date: January 30, 1998
U.S.A. Patent

For Inventions .A.2.U shiston abas

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

Insert Name (s)	(1) BERNT-OTTO HALKELIN (5)
of Inventor (s)	(2)
	(3)(7)
	(4)
	the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the under-signed who at the beheat of, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto,
Insert Name	Rottefella AS
of Assignee	N-3490 Klokkarstua, NORKAY
	(hereinafter designed "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as
Title of Invention	CROSS-COUNTRY SKI BINDING WITH REFLEASABLE SIDE CABLE LENGTH ADJUSTOR
App	Dication filed January 30, 1998, Serial No.09/016,037
	States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned and is about to be filled therein, and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further resumeration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. Signed on the dates indicated beside our signature(s):
Please sign concurrently with	
application	
	Inventor Date Signed Witness (ea)
1) BERN	I-OTTO HALIGLIN 9-2-98 Phisabelly Torhilds
入 2) 至	He 3 - 4-98 Dute Kielland
3)	
4)	

PATENT GESAMT SEITEN 12 REEL: 9282 FRAME: 0798

6)